

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)        for        Special    Leave    to        Appeal    (Civil)    No(s).17534-  
17542/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in SCA No. 705/2009  
& SCA No. 748/2009 & SCA No. 826/2009 & SCA No. 913/2009 & SCA No.  
954/2009 & SCA No. 955/2009 & SCA No. 1103/2009 & SCA No. 1104/2009  
& SCA No. 2147/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOVT.OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN GOYAL & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2009        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
   Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
   Ms.Jesal Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.  
   Mr.Sukumar,Adv.  
   Mr.Sarvaghya Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr.S.K.Patni,Adv.  
   Mr.Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.  
   Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of  
respondents. Counter, if any, may be filed within four weeks. Two  
weeks time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master