

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17534-17542/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in SCA No.705/2009, SCA No.748/2009, SCA No.826/2009, SCA No.913/2009, SCA No.954/2009, SCA No.955/2009, SCA No.1103/2009, SCA No.1104/2009, SCA No.2147/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOVT.OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TAN GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh , Adv

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, question of law raised is kept open.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master